DOC # 0133382

02:20 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
NEVADA BANK & TRUST

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$17.00 RPTT:

Book- 247 Page- 0012

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE

Recording Requested by and Return To:

Nevada Bank & Trust P.O. Box 300 Alamo, NV 89001

Mail Tax Statement To: Robert Scott Miller & Deanna M. Miller PO Box 3

Hiko, NV 89017

APN:

011-070-23

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS	NEVADA BANK &	TRUST	is / are the prese	nt owner(s) of a
promissory note dated	10/9/2006	executed by		Robert Scott Miller and
Deanna M. Miller				
in the amount of \$	52,430.30	secured b	y deed of trust exec	cuted by the makers of
said note wherein	FIRST AMER	ICAN TITLE COMP	'ANY is name	ed as Trustee, recorded
October 13, 2006	as document nui	mber: <u>127661</u>	in book: 224	page:162
of OF	FICIAL Re	cords, in the Office	of the Recorder of	LINCOLN
County, Nevada, and		/	/	F
WHEREAS the unders	signed as the present t	peneficiary of the dee	d of trust desire to cha	ange the Trustee therein,
and,				
/				
WHEREAS the undersign	ned further desire to ha	eve the property herei	nafter mentioned reco	onveyed
by reason of the payment	t of the indebtedness s	ecured by said deed	of trust;	
		\	/	
NOW, THEREFORE, the	undersigned does her	eby appoint the unde	rsigned as Trustee un	nder the terms
of said deed of trust in the		1	1	
the trusts therein imposed	The state of the s			
is acknowledged, the und	- N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
to the Person or Persons	No. 7 No.	100		overed
by said Deed of Trust nov	w held by said Trustee	under the terms of sa	id Deed of Trust.	
Dated this 12th	alon of	2000		
Dated this 12th	day of	January, 2009	"	
PROTECTION OF STATE O			NEVADA RA	NK & TRUST CO. BY:
BET	TY JO JARVIS		A A	
Notary I	Public State of Nevada . 01-67742-11		Sanda	a Wiladay
My appl	. exp. Mar. 20, 2009		SE	andra Holaday
STATE OF NEVADA) / /			
COUNTY OF LINCOLN) / /			
Dated this 12 th	day of <u>Jar</u>	nuary 200	9 before me, a Not	tary Public appeared
Sandra Holad	lay kno	wn to me to be the pe	erson described in and	d who acknowledged
that s/he executed the above	instrument.	cA		
		De	the 4 farms	
			Notary F	Public